Ball valve VZBC
538324537 |  | 26.05.2026
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/05
538324537 |  | 26.05.2026
Ball valve VZBC
Characteristics
At a glance
The ball valve actuator unit VZBC combines a compact flanged ball valve with a double-acting or single-acting quarter turn actuator. Also for use in zones 1, 21, 2, 222.

538324537 |  | 26.05.2026
Ball valve VZBC
Type code
001 Series
VZBC Ball valve
002 Nominal diameter DN
15 15 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm
65 65 mm
80 80 mm
100 100 mm
003 Process valve connection type 1
F Pipe fitting to DIN 2633/DIN 2501
004 Process valve connection type 2
F Pipe fitting to DIN 2633/DIN 2501
005 Nominal pressure [bar]
16 16
40 40
006 Valve function
22 2/2-way
007 Flanged connection
F0304 Hole pattern 03 and 04
F0405 Hole pattern 04 and 05
F0507 Hole pattern 05 and 07
F07 Hole pattern 07
F0710 Hole pattern 07 and 10
008 Housing material
V4 Stainless steel (chrome-nickel-molybdenum, austenit-
ic/1.4401, 1.4404 (AISI 316L), 1.4408)
009 Shut-off element material
V4 Stainless steel (chrome-nickel-molybdenum, austenit-
ic/1.4401, 1.4404 (AISI 316L), 1.4408)
010 Sealant
T PTFE
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/05
538324537 |  | 26.05.2026
Ball valve VZBC
Datasheet
General technical data
Nominal size DN 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100
Connection Process valve Ring housing with threaded flange
Valve function 2/2
Design 2-way ball valve
Sealing principle Soft
Type of actuation Mechanical
Manual override None
Switching position indicator Slot direction = flow direction
Flow direction Reversible
Type of mounting Inline installation
Mounting position Any
Based on standard EN 1092-1, ISO 5211
Actuating torque 10 Nm 13 Nm 17 Nm 24 Nm 35 Nm 54 Nm 85 Nm 117 Nm 148 Nm
Inside diameter 15 mm 20 mm 25 mm 32 mm 38 mm 50 mm 64 mm 76 mm 96 mm
Flow rate Kv 19.4 m³/h 45.6 m³/h 71.5 m³/h 105 m³/h 170 m³/h 275 m³/h 507 m³/h 905 m³/h 1,414 m³/h
Product weight 1,500 g 2,100 g 2,600 g 3,700 g 4,400 g 6,200 g 10,000 g 14,400 g 20,600 g
Operating and environmental conditions
Nominal size DN 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100
Connection Process valve Ring housing with threaded flange
Medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [-:-:-], Inert gases, Water – no steam, Neutral fluids, Other media on request
Nominal pressure PN 40 16
Media temperature -10 ... 200°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
3 - high corrosion stress
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity)
– In accordance with EU Pressure Equipment Directive
UKCA marking (see declaration

Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Ball valve VZBC 2-way stainless steel ball valve  vzbc
[2] Hand lever VAOH High-alloy stainless steel 17
[3] Reducing sleeve DARQ •	 Connection 1, drive outlet function
•	 Connection 2, reducing outlet function
17
[4] Mounting kit DARQ •	 Connection 1, drive outlet function
•	 Connection 2, reducing outlet function
18
[5] Mounting kit DARQ-K-...R13 •	 DARQ-K-V-... (female square and male square)
•	 DARQ-K-V-... (two-flats and male square)
19
[6] Mounting flange adapter DARQ Drive outlet function 19
[7] Mounting flange adapter DARQ Reducing outletfunction 19
172026/05 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538324537 |  | 26.05.2026
Ball valve VZBC
Accessories
Hand lever VAOH
Description Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For connection DN15...DN20 100 g 542702 VAOH-9-H9
For connection DN25...DN32 200 g 542703 VAOH-11-H9
For connection DN40...DN50 300 g 542704 VAOH-14-H9
For connection DN65...DN100 500 g 542705 VAOH-17-H9
Reducing sleeve DARQ
Length Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
11 mm 5 g 8082117 DARQ-R-A-S11-S9-11
25 g 8082131 DARQ-R-A-S11-S9-11-P5
50 g 8082140 DARQ-R-A-S11-S9-11-P10
250 g 8082145 DARQ-R-A-S11-S9-11-P50
12 mm 7 g 8082116 DARQ-R-A-S11-S8-12
35 g 8082130 DARQ-R-A-S11-S8-12-P5
16 mm 10 g 8082121 DARQ-R-A-S14-S12-16
13 g 8082120 DARQ-R-A-S14-S11-16
16 g 8082119 DARQ-R-A-S14-S10-16
18 g 8082118 DARQ-R-A-S14-S9-16
20 g 8086383 DARQ-R-A-S14-S8-16
65 g 8082133 DARQ-R-A-S14-S11-16-P5
90 g 8082132 DARQ-R-A-S14-S9-16-P5
100 g 8086388 DARQ-R-A-S14-S8-16-P5
130 g 8082142 DARQ-R-A-S14-S11-16-P10
180 g 8082141 DARQ-R-A-S14-S9-16-P10
650 g 8082147 DARQ-R-A-S14-S11-16-P50
900 g 8082146 DARQ-R-A-S14-S9-16-P50
17 mm 19 g 8082123 DARQ-R-A-S17-S14-17
25 g 8086385 DARQ-R-A-S17-S12-17
29 g 8082122 DARQ-R-A-S17-S11-17
34 g 8096914 DARQ-R-A-S17-S9-17
36 g 8086384 DARQ-R-A-S17-S8-17
95 g 8082135 DARQ-R-A-S17-S14-17-P5
125 g 8086389 DARQ-R-A-S17-S12-17-P5
145 g 8082134 DARQ-R-A-S17-S11-17-P5
190 g 8082143 DARQ-R-A-S17-S14-17-P10
1,450 g 8082148 DARQ-R-A-S17-S11-17-P50
22 mm 46 g 8082126 DARQ-R-A-S22-S17-22
52 g 8082125 DARQ-R-A-S22-S16-22
62 g 8082124 DARQ-R-A-S22-S14-22
75 g 8086386 DARQ-R-A-S22-S11-22
230 g 8082137 DARQ-R-A-S22-S17-22-P5
310 g 8082136 DARQ-R-A-S22-S14-22-P5
460 g 8082144 DARQ-R-A-S22-S17-22-P10
2,300 g 8082149 DARQ-R-A-S22-S17-22-P50
27 mm 80 g 8082127 DARQ-R-A-S27-S22-27
121 g 8086387 DARQ-R-A-S27-S17-27
400 g 8082138 DARQ-R-A-S27-S22-27-P5
36 mm 140 g 8096913 DARQ-R-A-S27-S14-27
215 g 8082128 DARQ-R-A-S36-S27-36